

CLARIFICATION NO. 1 OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT

RHP-W9-AB-CW/IOP2-2019

Regarding the request for additional clarifications of the tender document for the procurement: **Procurement of execution of works on the construction of multi apartment buildings in 8 LSG (Smederevo, Smederevska Palanka, Kučevo, Varvarin, Kraljevo, Pančevo, Pećinci and Vrbas)**, number: **RHP-W9-AB-CW/IOP2-2019**, we deliver the following answers:

Question no. 1:

(Filed under number 4752 dated 09.08.2019.)

We are addressing you with the request for additional information regarding the public procurement under number: RHP-W9-AB-CW/IOP2-2019.

Regarding the personnel capacity and the fulfilment of the condition, can the tenderer engage the technical personnel on the grounds of articles 197-203 of the Labour Law and in this way fulfil the requested condition?

Answer:

Selection criteria/condition from clause 12.2 Instructions to tenderers, 2) Human Resource capacity, under a) Total number of employees and under b) Professional team for the needs of project implementation, in respect of employees/staff, for whom it is requested by the tender document to be employed at the tenderer, cannot be fulfilled if the mentioned persons are engaged by the tenderer on any of the grounds foreseen by articles 197 – 202 of the Labour Law. In case of positions for which the same provisions foresee that persons can be engaged on any legally permitted ground, it is acceptable, in respect of grounds for engaging, for the persons, by whom the tenderer proves the fulfilment of the condition, to be engaged on any of the grounds from articles 197 – 202 of the Labour Law.

Procurement Committee

